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LC Paper No. CB(2) 2413/99-00
Ref : CB2/R/2/99

Position Report on Bills Committees/Subcommittees
(as at 20 June 2000)

Summary (a) Number of Subcommittees reporting to House
Committee on 23.6.00

:   5 (see List A for details)

(b) Number of Bills Committees reporting to House
Committee on 23.6.00

:   4 (see List A for details)

(c) Number of Bills Committees on waiting list :  12 (see List B for details)
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List A : Subcommittees/Bills Committees reporting to House Committee on 16.6.00

Subcommittees reporting to House Committee
Names of Sub-
Committees

               Clerk
Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of first
meeting

Number of
meetings held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee Remarks

1. Subcommittee on
regulations relating to
occupational safety and
health
- Mrs Constance LI

CAS(2)2
Tel: 2869 9252

18.9.98

Mr Andrew CHENG Kar-foo

29.9.98 20
29.9.98
30.10.98
19.11.98
26.11.98
8.12.98
14.12.98
4.1.99
11.1.99
26.1.99
10.2.99
27.7.99
27.9.99
21.10.99
10.11.99
15.12.99
13.1.00
24.1.00
2.3.00
11.4.00
13.6.00

8.1.99
(1st report)

26.2.99
(2nd report)

16.6.00
(Verbal
report)
23.6.00

Reporting to House Committee on
23.6.00.
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Names of Sub-
Committees

               Clerk
Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of first
meeting

Number of
meetings held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee Remarks

2. Subcommittee to follow
up on the outstanding
capital works projects of
the two Provisional
Municipal Councils for
inclusion into the
Government's Public
Works Programme
 - Mrs Constance LI
  CAS(2)2
 Tel: 2869 9252

17.12.99

Mr Fred LI Wah-ming, JP

14.1.00 5
14.1.00
1.2.00
3.4.00
2.5.00
7.6.00

23.6.00 Reporting to House Committee on
23.6.00.

3. 

 

 

Subcommittee on
payment
of honoraria to
Government boards and
committees
 - Ms Pauline NG
 ASG1

Tel: 2869 9220

14.1.00

Mr Gary CHENG Kai-nam, JP

22.2.00 3
22.2.00
2.6.00
19.6.00

23.6.00 Reporting to House Committee on
23.6.00.

4. Subcommittee on
Securities and Futures
Bill
 - Ms LEUNG Siu-kum
 CAS(1)4
 Tel: 2869 9213

9.7.99

Mr Ronald ARCULLI, JP
(Chairman)

Mr Albert HO Chun-yan
(Deputy Chairman)

10.9.99 10
10.9.99
24.9.99
28.9.99
29.9.99
3.4.00
11.4.00
14.4.00
27.4.00
28.4.00
20.6.00

22.10.99
(interim
report)
23.6.00

Reporting to House Committee on
23.6.00.
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Names of Sub-
Committees

               Clerk
Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of first
meeting

Number of
meetings held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee Remarks

5. Subcommittee on
Resolution under section
4(2) of the Dutiable
Commodities Ordinance
(Cap.109)
- Miss Salumi CHAN

CAS(1)5
Tel: 2869 9244

16.6.00

Mr SIN Chung-kai

19.6.00 1
19.6.00

23.6.00 Reporting to House Committee on
23.6.00.
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Bills Committees reporting to House Committee
Names of Bills
Committees

                Clerk

Date Bill
introduced
into
Legislative
Council

Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of
first
meeting

Number of
meetings
held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee

Expected
date for
resumption
of Second
Reading Remarks

1. Bills Committee on
Dangerous Drugs,
Independent
Commission Against
Corruption and Police
Force (Amendment)
Bill 1999
- Mrs Sharon TONG

CAS(2)1
Tel: 2869 9254

 

30.6.99 2.7.99

Mr James TO Kun-sun

6.1.00 21
6.1.00
19.1.00
28.2.00
8.3.00
15.3.00
27.3.00
3.4.00
7.4.00
17.4.00
28.4.00
8.5.00
15.5.00
22.5.00
29.5.00
30.5.00
2.6.00
8.6.00
9.6.00
13.6.00
15.6.00
16.6.00

16.6.00
(Verbal
report)
23.6.00

26.6.00 Reporting to House
Committee on 23.6.00.
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Names of Bills
Committees

                Clerk

Date Bill
introduced
into
Legislative
Council

Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of
first
meeting

Number of
meetings
held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee

Expected
date for
resumption
of Second
Reading Remarks

2. Bills Committee on
Urban Renewal
Authority Bill
- Miss Odelia LEUNG

CAS(1)1
Tel: 2869 9245

16.2.00 18.2.00

Mr Edward HO Sing-tin,
SBS, JP

 (Chairman)
Mr Gary CHENG Kai-nam,

JP
 (Deputy Chairman)

14.3.00 18
14.3.00
27.3.00
3.4.00
14.4.00
15.4.00
26.4.00
2.5.00
9.5.00
15.5.00
16.5.00
29.5.00
31.5.00
5.6.00

(2 meetings)
10.6.00
12.6.00
14.6.00
17.6.00

16.6.00
(Verbal
report)
23.6.00

26.6.00 Reporting to House
Committee on 23.6.00.

3. Bills Committee on
Road Traffic
Legislation
(Amendment) Bill
2000
- Mr Andy LAU

CAS(1)2
Tel: 2869 9577

1.3.00 3.3.00

Mr CHAN Kwok-keung

17.5.00 5
17.5.00
29.5.00
5.6.00
9.6.00
14.6.00

16.6.00
(Verbal
report)
23.6.00

26.6.00 Reporting to House
Committee on 23.6.00.
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Names of Bills
Committees

                Clerk

Date Bill
introduced
into
Legislative
Council

Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of
first
meeting

Number of
meetings
held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee

Expected
date for
resumption
of Second
Reading Remarks

4. Bills Committee on
Intellectual Property
(Miscellaneous
Amendments) Bill
2000
- Mrs Mary TANG

CAS(1)6
Tel : 2869 9211

26.1.00 11.2.00

Mr SIN Chung-kai

1.6.00 3
1.6.00
9.6.00
14.6.00

16.6.00
(Verbal
report)
23.6.00

26.6.00 Reporting to House
Committee on 23.6.00.
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List D : Bills Committees on waiting list

Names of Bills
Committees

                Clerk

Date Bill
introduced
into
Legislative
Council

Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of
first
meeting

Number of
meetings
held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee

Expected
date for
resumption
of Second
Reading Remarks

1. Bills Committee on
Prevention of Child
Pornography Bill

30.6.99 2.7.99

2. Bills Committee on
Crimes (Amendment)
Bill 1999

30.6.99 2.7.99

3. Bills Committee on
Rehabilitation Centres
Bill

10.11.99 12.11.99

4. Bills Committee on
Dangerous Goods
(Amendment) Bill
1999

1.12.99 3.12.99

5. Bills Committee on
Landlord and Tenant
(Consolidation)
(Amendment) Bill
1999

15.12.99 17.12.99
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6. Bills Committee on
Drug Trafficking and
Organized Crimes
(Amendment) Bill
1999

15.12.99 17.12.99
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Names of Bills
Committees

                Clerk

Date Bill
introduced
into
Legislative
Council

Date formed
Chairman/Deputy Chairman

Date of
first
meeting

Number of
meetings
held

Expected
date to report
to House
Committee

Expected
date for
resumption
of Second
Reading Remarks

7. Bills Committee on
Medical and Health
Care (Miscellaneous
Amendments) Bill
2000

19.1.00 21.1.00

8. Bills Committee on
Noise Control
(Amendment) Bill
2000

16.2.00 18.2.00

9. Bills Committee on
Drug Dependent
Persons Treatment and
Rehabilitation Centres
(Licensing) Bill

23.2.00 3.3.00

10. Bills Committee on
Karaoke
Establishments Bill

15.3.00 17.3.00

11. Bills Committee on
Adaptation of Laws
(No.27) Bill 1999

14.7.99 28.4.00

*12. Bills Committee on
Smoking (Public
Health) (Amendment)
Bill 2000

14.6.00 16.6.00
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* Members' Bill


