立法會 Legislative Council

	Position Report on Bills Committees/Subcommittees (as at 20 June 2000)									
Summary	(a)	Number of Subcommittees reporting to House Committee on 23.6.00	:	5	(see List A for details)					
	(b)	Number of Bills Committees reporting to House Committee on 23.6.00	:	4	(see List A for details)					
	(c)	Number of Bills Committees on waiting list	:	12	(see List B for details)					

List A : Subcommittees/Bills Committees reporting to House Committee on 16.6.00

	1			F	
Names of Sub-				Expected	
Committees				date to report	
	Date formed	Date of first	Number of	to House	
Clerk	Chairman/Deputy Chairman	meeting	meetings held	Committee	Remarks
1. Subcommittee on	18.9.98	29.9.98	20	8.1.99	Reporting to House Committee on
regulations relating to			29.9.98	(1st report)	23.6.00.
occupational safety and	Mr Andrew CHENG Kar-foo		30.10.98	26.2.99	
health			19.11.98	(2nd report)	
- Mrs Constance LI			26.11.98	16.6.00	
CAS(2)2			8.12.98	(Verbal	
Tel: 2869 9252			14.12.98	report)	
			4.1.99	23.6.00	
			11.1.99		
			26.1.99		
			10.2.99		
			27.7.99		
			27.9.99		
			21.10.99		
			11.1.99 26.1.99 10.2.99 27.7.99	23.6.00	

	mes of Sub- mmittees				Expected date to report	
000		Date formed	Date of first	Number of	to House	
	Clerk	Chairman/Deputy Chairman	meeting	meetings held	Committee	Remarks
2.	Subcommittee to follow up on the outstanding capital works projects of the two Provisional Municipal Councils for inclusion into the Government's Public Works Programme - Mrs Constance LI CAS(2)2 Tel: 2869 9252	17.12.99 Mr Fred LI Wah-ming, JP	14.1.00	5 14.1.00 1.2.00 3.4.00 2.5.00 7.6.00	23.6.00	Reporting to House Committee on 23.6.00.
3.	Subcommittee on payment of honoraria to Government boards and committees - Ms Pauline NG ASG1 Tel: 2869 9220	14.1.00 Mr Gary CHENG Kai-nam, JP	22.2.00	3 22.2.00 2.6.00 19.6.00	23.6.00	Reporting to House Committee on 23.6.00.
4.	Subcommittee on Securities and Futures Bill - Ms LEUNG Siu-kum CAS(1)4 Tel: 2869 9213	9.7.99 Mr Ronald ARCULLI, JP (Chairman) Mr Albert HO Chun-yan (Deputy Chairman)	10.9.99	$ \begin{array}{c} 10\\ 10.9.99\\ 24.9.99\\ 28.9.99\\ 29.9.99\\ 3.4.00\\ 11.4.00\\ 14.4.00\\ 27.4.00\\ 28.4.00\\ 20.6.00\\ \end{array} $	22.10.99 (interim report) 23.6.00	Reporting to House Committee on 23.6.00.

Names of Sub- Committees				Expected date to report	
Clerk	Date formed Chairman/Deputy Chairman	Date of first meeting	Number of meetings held	to House Committee	Remarks
 5. Subcommittee on Resolution under section 4(2) of the Dutiable Commodities Ordinance (Cap.109) Miss Salumi CHAN CAS(1)5 Tel: 2869 9244 	16.6.00 Mr SIN Chung-kai	19.6.00	1 19.6.00	23.6.00	Reporting to House Committee on 23.6.00.

Names of Bills	Date Bill					Expected	
Committees	introduced				Exported	Expected date for	
Commutees			Date of	Number of	Expected		
	into	Dete former 1			date to report	resumption	
	Legislative	Date formed	first	meetings	to House	of Second	D 1
Clerk	Council	Chairman/Deputy Chairman	meeting	held	Committee	Reading	Remarks
1. Bills Committee on	30.6.99	2.7.99	6.1.00	21	16.6.00	26.6.00	Reporting to House
Dangerous Drugs,				6.1.00	(Verbal		Committee on 23.6.00.
Independent		Mr James TO Kun-sun		19.1.00	report)		
Commission Against				28.2.00	23.6.00		
Corruption and Police				8.3.00			
Force (Amendment)				15.3.00			
Bill 1999				27.3.00			
- Mrs Sharon TONG				3.4.00			
CAS(2)1				7.4.00			
Tel: 2869 9254				17.4.00			
				28.4.00			
				8.5.00			
				15.5.00			
				22.5.00			
				29.5.00			
				30.5.00			
				2.6.00			
				8.6.00			
				9.6.00			
				13.6.00			
				15.6.00			
				16.6.00			

Bills Committees reporting to House Committee

Nar	nes of Bills	Date Bill					Expected	
	nmittees	introduced				Expected	date for	
001	minuces	into		Date of	Number of	date to report	resumption	
		Legislative	Date formed	first	meetings	to House	of Second	
	Clerk	Council	Chairman/Deputy Chairman	meeting	held	Committee	Reading	Remarks
2.	Bills Committee on	16.2.00	18.2.00	14.3.00	18	16.6.00	26.6.00	Reporting to House
۷.	Urban Renewal	10.2.00	18.2.00	14.5.00	14.3.00	(Verbal	20.0.00	Committee on 23.6.00.
			Ma Edward HO Sing tin		27.3.00			Commutee on 23.0.00.
	Authority Bill		Mr Edward HO Sing-tin,			report)		
	- Miss Odelia LEUNG		SBS, JP		3.4.00	23.6.00		
	CAS(1)1		(Chairman)		14.4.00			
	Tel: 2869 9245		Mr Gary CHENG Kai-nam,		15.4.00			
			JP (D. () (I)		26.4.00			
			(Deputy Chairman)		2.5.00			
					9.5.00			
					15.5.00			
					16.5.00			
					29.5.00			
					31.5.00			
					5.6.00			
					(2 meetings)			
					10.6.00			
					12.6.00			
					14.6.00			
					17.6.00			
3.	Bills Committee on	1.3.00	3.3.00	17.5.00	5	16.6.00	26.6.00	Reporting to House
	Road Traffic				17.5.00	(Verbal		Committee on 23.6.00.
	Legislation		Mr CHAN Kwok-keung		29.5.00	report)		
	(Amendment) Bill				5.6.00	23.6.00		
	2000				9.6.00			
	- Mr Andy LAU				14.6.00			
	CAS(1)2							
	Tel: 2869 9577							

Names of Bills	Date Bill					Expected	
Committees	introduced				Expected	date for	
	into		Date of	Number of	date to report	resumption	
	Legislative	Date formed	first	meetings	to House	of Second	
Clerk	Council	Chairman/Deputy Chairman	meeting	held	Committee	Reading	Remarks
4. Bills Committee on	26.1.00	11.2.00	1.6.00	3	16.6.00	26.6.00	Reporting to House
Intellectual Property				1.6.00	(Verbal		Committee on 23.6.00.
(Miscellaneous		Mr SIN Chung-kai		9.6.00	report)		
Amendments) Bill				14.6.00	23.6.00		
2000							
- Mrs Mary TANG							
CAS(1)6							
Tel : 2869 9211							

List D : Bills Committees on waiting list

Na	nes of Bills	Date Bill					Expected	
Co	nmittees	introduced				Expected	date for	
		into		Date of	Number of	date to report	resumption	
		Legislative	Date formed	first	meetings	to House	of Second	
	Clerk	Council	Chairman/Deputy Chairman	meeting	held	Committee	Reading	Remarks
1.	Bills Committee on Prevention of Child Pornography Bill	30.6.99	2.7.99					
2.	Bills Committee on Crimes (Amendment) Bill 1999	30.6.99	2.7.99					
3.	Bills Committee on Rehabilitation Centres Bill	10.11.99	12.11.99					
4.	Bills Committee on Dangerous Goods (Amendment) Bill 1999	1.12.99	3.12.99					
5.	Bills Committee on Landlord and Tenant (Consolidation) (Amendment) Bill 1999	15.12.99	17.12.99					

6.	Bills Committee on Drug Trafficking and Organized Crimes (Amendment) Bill	15.12.99	17.12.99			
	1999					

Nor	nes of Bills	Date Bill					Expected	
	nmittees	introduced				Expected	date for	
COI	minutees	into		Date of	Number of	date to report	resumption	
			Date formed	first		to House	of Second	
	Clash	Legislative			meetings			Damarla
	Clerk	Council	Chairman/Deputy Chairman	meeting	held	Committee	Reading	Remarks
7.	Bills Committee on	19.1.00	21.1.00					
	Medical and Health							
	Care (Miscellaneous							
	Amendments) Bill							
	2000							
8.	Bills Committee on	16.2.00	18.2.00					
	Noise Control							
	(Amendment) Bill							
	2000							
9.	Bills Committee on	23.2.00	3.3.00					
	Drug Dependent							
	Persons Treatment and							
	Rehabilitation Centres							
	(Licensing) Bill							
	(
10.	Bills Committee on	15.3.00	17.3.00					
	Karaoke							
	Establishments Bill							
11.	Bills Committee on	14.7.99	28.4.00					
	Adaptation of Laws							
	(No.27) Bill 1999							
*12	Bills Committee on	14.6.00	16.6.00					
12.	Smoking (Public	11.0.00	10.0.00					
	Health) (Amendment)							
	Bill 2000							
	Dill 2000							

* Members' Bill